South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 03:39:04 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3220 (Rat #0055, Act #0035 of 2017) General Bill, By Allison, West, Collins, Felder, B. Newton, Govan, Brown,
Whipper, Davis, Anderson, Loftis and Burns
Summary: S.C. Education and Economic Development Coordinating Council

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-59-175 SO AS TO
ESTABLISH THE SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATION ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COORDINATING COUNCIL, TO
PROVIDE FOR ITS MEMBERSHIP, DUTIES, AND FUNCTIONS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE PROVISION OF SECTION
59-59-175 EXPIRE FIVE YEARS AFTER ITS EFFECTIVE DATE UNLESS OTHERWISE EXTENDED. - ratified title

12/15/16
12/15/16
01/10/17
01/10/17
01/18/17
01/19/17
01/25/17
01/31/17
01/31/17
01/31/17
01/31/17
02/01/17
02/01/17
02/01/17
02/01/17
02/02/17
04/27/17
05/04/17
05/04/17
05/08/17
05/09/17
05/10/17
05/17/17
05/18/17

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 116)
Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 116)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Govan

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brown, Whipper
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 3)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Davis, Anderson
Amended (House Journal-page 22)

Read second time (House Journal-page 22)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 22)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)
Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 21)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 21)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Loftis, Burns
Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 51)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 16)

Ratified R 55

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/10/17

Act No. 35

Page 1 of 1



