

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

**H\*3220 (Rat #0055, Act #0035 of 2017) General Bill, By Allison, West, Collins, Felder, B. Newton, Govan, Brown, Whipper, Davis, Anderson, Loftis and Burns**

**Summary:** S.C. Education and Economic Development Coordinating Council

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-59-175 SO AS TO ESTABLISH THE SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATION ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COORDINATING COUNCIL, TO PROVIDE FOR ITS MEMBERSHIP, DUTIES, AND FUNCTIONS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE PROVISION OF SECTION 59-59-175 EXPIRE FIVE YEARS AFTER ITS EFFECTIVE DATE UNLESS OTHERWISE EXTENDED. - ratified title

12/15/16	House	Prefiled
12/15/16	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/10/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 116)
01/10/17	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 116)
01/18/17	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Govan
01/19/17	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brown, Whipper
01/25/17	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 3)
01/31/17	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Davis, Anderson
01/31/17	House	Amended (House Journal-page 22)
01/31/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 22)
01/31/17	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 22)
02/01/17	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)
02/01/17		Scrivener's error corrected
02/01/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 21)
02/01/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 21)
02/02/17	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Loftis, Burns
04/27/17	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 51)
05/04/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)
05/04/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)
05/08/17	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 16)
05/09/17		Ratified R 55
05/10/17		Signed By Governor
05/17/17		Effective date 05/10/17
05/18/17		Act No. 35